11-04-2002

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)



400000701

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	9919↑ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sonadora LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Association Limited Partnership	Name: Fortune Casuals LLC Internal
Other CA Limited Liability Company	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other _DE Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76261461;	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76261387; 76261542; 76261543; 76262240	
Additional number(s) attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Anthony J. Wall	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: General Counsel	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 121 Gray Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Santa Barbara State: CA Zip: 93101	TUIC CDACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	
Brandi Simpson Name of Person Signing October 23, 2002 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 03/01) FICE () Company (Sept. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (ies): SECTION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sonadora LLC 18.12.12	Name: FOY-UNE CASUALS WC Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1936 Matto Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: LOS AUGELES State: CA Zip: 90021
Corporation-State	
Tother California limited hability Company	Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
X Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	X other Delaware Limited Lability Compan
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic frepresentative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ho261461;	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76261387; 76261542; 76261513; 76262240	
Additional number(s) att	tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Anthony J. Wall	ula aa
Internal Address: GENERAL CON 1150	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 121 Gray Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Caula	
Sauta City: <u>Barbara</u> State: <u>[A</u> zip: <u>9310]</u>	
	THIS SPACE
	ignature Date O8.05.2007 Date
Wail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

FORTUNE CASUALS

1936 MATEO STREET LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90021

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as 1st Class Mail under 37 CFR 1.8 on the date indicated below and is addressed to. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 By: Brandi Simpson Date Mailed August 05, 2007

August 5, 2002

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: 1. U.S. Trademark – SONADORA Application No.: 76/261461 Filing Date: May 24, 2001

Filing Date: May 24, 2001 International Class: 03

3. U.S. Trademark – SONADORA

Application No.: 76/261542 Filing Date: May 24, 2001 International Class: 14

5. U.S. Trademark – SONADORA

Application No.: 76/262240 Filing Date: May 25, 2001 International Class: 26 U.S. Trademark – SONADORA
 Application No.: 76/261387
 Filing Date: May 24, 2001
 International Class: 09

4. U.S. Trademark – SONADORA Application No.: 76/261543 Filing Date: May 24, 2001 International Class: 18

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter and its attachments are for the purpose of recording an Assignment of the above-referenced trademarks from Sonadora LLC to Fortune Casuals LLC.

Enclosed herewith are the following documents necessary for said Assignment:

- 1. Original Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only;
- 2. Trademark Assignment sheet authorizing the assignment of five (5) SONADORA trademarks from Sonadora LLC to Fortune Casuals LLC (along with Exhibit "A"); and
- 3. Check No. 21204 in the amount of \$140.00 for payment of the required Assignment fees.

Thank you in advance for your kind attention and consideration to this matter. Should you have any question and/or comments, please feel free to contact me directly at: (805) 963-8727 x1361.

Respectfully Submitted,

Brandi Simpson

Enclosures

K:\LEGAL\TM Admin\Brandi\Fortune Casuals Assignment Ltr to USPTO August 05, 2002.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0329

FORTUNE CASUALS

1936 MATEO STREET LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90021

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as 1st Class Mail under 37 CFR 1 8 on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

By: Brandi Simpson

Date Mailed: October 23, 2002

October 23, 2002

US Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: 1. U.S. Trademark – SONADORA

Application No.: 76/261461 Filing Date: May 24, 2001 International Class: 03

3. U.S. Trademark – SONADORA

Application No.: 76/261542 Filing Date: May 24, 2001 International Class: 14

5. U.S. Trademark – SONADORA

Application No.: 76/262240 Filing Date: May 25, 2001 International Class: 26 U.S. Trademark – SONADORA Application No.: 76/261387 Filing Date: May 24, 2001 International Class: 09

4. U.S. Trademark – SONADORA

Application No.: 76/261543 Filing Date: May 24, 2001 International Class: 18

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter and its attachments are in response to the Notice of Non-Recordation letter we received dated October 17, 2002 regarding the Assignment of the above-referenced trademarks from Sonadora LLC to Fortune Casuals LLC.

Accordingly and as requested, enclosed herewith are the following documents:

- 1. A new and original Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only with the identified "execution date";
- 2. A copy of Examiner Antione Royall's October 17, 2002 Notice of Non-Recordation letter; and
- 3. Our originally submitted Assignment documents with the Official Stamp date of August 14, 2002.

Thank you in advance for your kind attention and consideration to this matter. Should you have any question and/or comments, please feel free to contact me directly at: (805) 963-8727 x1361.

Respectfully Submitted,

ampson

Brandi Simpson

Enclosures